GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3207
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2012

SUBSIDY FOR ONION PURCHASE
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Agricultural Co-operative Marketing Federation of India has provided any amount as subsidy to various States for procurement of onions; and

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years State-wise including Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRIHARISH RAWAT)

(@) & (b): NAFED has not provided any subsidy to the States for procurement of onions in the last three years and current year.
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